E:E ARTELEA Stability Bracket zumtobei Lighting GmbH

free-standing luminaire
(quad head stabilization)

=]

Schweizerstrasse 30

6850 Dornbirn AUSTRIA L ZUMTOBEL

ARTELEA SUP STABILITY BRACKET
for ARTELEA SUP MH (A - page 2)
or ARTELEA SUP EXT (B - page 3)

ARTELEA SUP MH ARTELEA SUP EXT

IP20

() o B ()

Reference Instructions:
ILF ARTELEA SUP #MH (00159315)
ILF ARTELEA SUP #EXT (00159316)

Mounting instructions
Important notices. Please, read first! Keep
the instructions safe! Specifications are

EN)

questions, please contact the manufacturer.

Montageanleitung

Wichtige Hinweise. Bitte zuerst lesen!
Anleitung aufbewahren! Technische
Anderungen vorbehalten! Bei Fragen
wenden Sie sich an den Hersteller.

Notice de montage

Remarques importantes. A lire en premier
lieu! Conservez cette notice! Modifications
techniques sans préavis! Si vous avez des
questions, veuillez contacter le fabricant.

Istruzioni di montaggio

Nota importanti. Si prega di leggere prima!
Conservare le istruzioni! Modifiche tecniche
senza preavviso! Per chiarimenti rivolgersi
al produttore.

Instrucciones de montaje

Notas importantes. Por favor, lea primero!
jGuarde las instrucciones! jReservado el
derecho de realizar modificaciones técnicas
sin preaviso! Si tiene alguna pregunta,

(D

ES)

subject to change without notice! If you have

@Installationsanvisning

Viktigt information. Las forst! Spara
anvisningen! Med reservation for tekniska
andringar! Om du har fragor ber vi dig ta
kontakt med tillverkaren.

@Asennusohje
Tarkea huomautus. Lue ensin! Sailyta
kayttdopas! Oikeudet teknisiin muutoksiin

pidatetaan! Laheta mahdolliset kysymykset
valmistajalle.

MHCTPYKUMA NO MOHTaXy

BaxHas nigopmaums. MNMpocbba
03HaKOMWTLCS nepes Havanom pador!
CoxpaHsTte uHcTpykumio! KomnaHus
coxpaHsieT 3a coboi NpaBo Ha BHeCeHne
TEXHUYECKUX U3MeHeHun. Mpun
BO3HUKHOBEHWM BOMPOCOB obpallantecb
K NpOn3BOAUTENIO.

Instrukcja montazu
Wazne wskazowki/ uwagi. Prosze
pierwsze przeczyta¢ cato$c¢ instrukcji.
Prosze zachowac instrukcje! Zastrzega sie

prawo do wprowadzania zmian technicznych.
W razie pytan skontaktuj sie z producentem.

gz &E S |
pongase en contacto con el fabricante. % ?; ;ﬁ:}_ﬂ ok B AR R A 0
@Montagehandleiding i% 41 AT R A B !
Belangrijke informatie. Gelieve eerst te A, i .
lezen! Houd deze gebruiksaanwijzingen
zorgvuldig bij! Technische wijzigingen blijven S il Slagdas
voorbehouden! Als u vragen hebt, kan u 1N 5 all Al eallaa™
contact opnemen met de fabrikant. Myl s Ll .u::ﬂ Ll ol

!JLl.n:n! ﬁ'ﬁ: Ol J_.hti:nﬂ Qum\_,a.“ &.'Aﬁ
JAmicaadl 455800 Jla¥! elasll (Al dlal (18 13

00159611/5/00-D04/MG/08.2024

113 www.zumtobel.com



STABILITY BRACKET for ARTELEA SUP MH CC-Base

i 2x M5x25

%

2

2x M8x14

3x M8x12

S

v

2/3

www.zumtobel.com

00159611/5/00/MG/08.2024



B  STABILITY BRACKET for ARTELEA SUP EXT CC-Base

2

2x M5x25

S

2x M8x14

3x M8x12

3/3

www.zumtobel.com

00159611/5/00/MG/08.2024




